

## Notice of Annual General Meeting of Electors

In accordance with s.5.29 of the Local Government Act 1995, the Town of Port Hedland hereby gives public notice of a General Meeting of Electors.

The meeting will be held on **Wednesday, 8 February 2023 at 5:30pm** in Council Chambers at the Civic Centre, 13 McGregor Street, Port Hedland

The purpose of this meeting is to consider the Town of Port Hedland 2021-2022 Annual Report and the 2021-2022 Annual Financial Statements and any other husiness

The Town of Port Hedland 2021-2022 Annual Report is available for viewing at the Town's Administration Building and on the Town's website at https://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/documents/4035/annual-report-202122

For further information, please contact the Town of Port Hedland on 08 9111 5000  $\,$